
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 16 By Councillor Doggart for answer by 

the Vice-Chair of the Edinburgh 
Integration Joint Board at a meeting 
of the Council on 17 September 2020 

   

Question (1) Can the Vice-Chair provide a breakdown of the budget 

expenditure in the Edinburgh Health & Social Care 

Partnership, split by below and above state retirement age 

and by age bands for those older than state retirement age, 

for the period 2016 to 2020 and anticipated expenditure 

from 2020 to 2030? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What work has been undertaken to understand the impact of 

the Coronavirus pandemic and particularly COVID 19 

infections and   on the trends shown by the answer to 

question 1? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Can the historic expenditure, the projected trends and the 

impact of any work described in (2) above be highlighted 

graphically for the age bands for the period 2016 to 2030? 

Answer (3)  

   

 
 


